502858362 06/19/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2904959

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DA	АТА						
			Name		Execution Date		
WEILI					04/01/2010		
NATHAN ELLIOTT FISHKIN					03/31/2010		
ROBERT YONGXIN ZHAO					04/01/2010		
MICHAEL LOUIS MILLER					03/31/2010		
RAVI V.J. CHARI					03/31/2010		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	IMMUNOGEN, INC.						
Street Address:	830 WINTER STREET						
City:	WALTHAM						
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS						
Postal Code:	02451						
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			1			
Property Type		Number					
Application Number:		13826	13826181				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
			607-9149				
		o the e	e-mail address first; if that is uns				
• • •	provide	•	hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen	nt via US	Mail.		
			49-6685 orski@mccarter.com				
Correspondent Name:			STIANA X. ZHANG, PH.D., J.D.				
Address Line 1:			ARTER & ENGLISH, LLP				
Address Line 2:		265 FRANKLIN STREET					
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 121162-00504							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			XIN ZHANG				
SIGNATURE:			/Xin Zhang/				
DATE SIGNED:			06/19/2014				
Total Attachments: 1							
source=Parent ASSIGNMENT to be filed#page1.tif							

Docket No. A10284 For U.S. Clients

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Wei LI of 6 Knowlton Drive, Acton, MA 01720; Nathan Elliott FISHKIN of 179 E. Tall Oaks Drive, Weymouth, MA 02190; Robert Yongxin ZHAO of 3 Donald Street, Lexington, MA 02420; Michael Louis MILLER of 4 Maymont Drive, Framingham, MA 01701; and Ravi V.J. CHARI of 174 Winchester Street, Newton, MA 02161, respectively, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in NOVEL BENZODIAZEPINE DERIVATIVES and executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America therefor on <u>FEBRUARY 5, 2009</u>; and

Whereas, IMMUNOGEN INC., 830 Winter Street, Waltham, MA 02451 (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the application and the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, including all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all countries foreign thereto, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee.

I/We hereby authorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MION, PLLC of 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in parentheses (Application number 12/700,131 and Confirmation number 7261, filed February 4, 2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known.

Date:	hes is 04/01/2010	
	s/Wei LI	
Date:	mato 4 0 3/31/2010	
	s/Nathan Elliott FISHKIN	
Date:	Mulit mar 4/1/20/0	
	s/Robert Yongxin ZHAO	
Date:	1/ B 200-03-31	
	s/Michael Louis MILLER	
Date:	March 31, 2010: Raelun	
	s/Ravi V.J. CHARI	

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261)

PATENT REEL: 033137 FRAME: 0678

RECORDED: 06/19/2014